Charles Parish prior to beginning the “special other services or projects”.   

c. This Agreement may be terminated by either party without cause upon thirty 

(30) days written notice to the other party. 

III. Compensation: 

a. Beginning February 1, 2026, St. Charles Parish agrees to pay Consultant a fee 

of One Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($180,000.00) per 

annum (paid at a rate of $15,000.00 per month) for the period this contract is in 

effect to carry out the terms and conditions of this Agreement for the services 

referenced herein.  The fee shall be paid per month enumerated on the request